KONE Care Plus™

Sold to:

DR B C ROY ENGINEERING

Invoice to:

DR B C ROY ENGINEERING

COLLEGE JEMUA ROAD DURGAPUR COLLEGE JEMUA ROAD

WEST BENGAL

713206 DURGAPUR

713206 India

and contractor:

KONE Elevator India Pvt Ltd PRESS TRUST OF INDIA BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR, DP 9, SALTLAKE KOLKATA 700091
WEST BENGAL

This Contract has been prepared in two identical counterparts, one for each Party. We hereby agree to the General Terms and Conditions as detailed in the Appendix 1.

General contract agreements						
Contract start date	11-07-2019					
Contract end date	10-07-2020					
Contract term	1 year Contract					
Invoicing	Yearly in advance					
Payment Terms	Payable immediately Due net					
1st-year annual price without taxes (Rs)	Rs 59,322.00					
CGST @ 9%	Rs 5,338.98					
SGST / UTGST @ 9%	Rs 5,338.98					
Total price for first year, including applicable taxes	Rs 69,999.96					
Annual Increment on Basic Price	Mutually agreed percentage on previous year's Basic Price					

Signed by the Customer	Signed by KONE Elevator India Pvt Ltd	
•		
Date	Date	
Signature	Signature	

Appendices:

Appendix 1: Equipment Details

Appendix 2: Service Description

General Conditions of Service Contract for Maintenance Agreement

1117



Dr. B. C. ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, DURGAPUR

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to WBUT)

CAMPUS: JEMUA ROAD, FULJHORE, DURGAPUR-713206 (W.B.), INDIA

②: (0343) 250-1353/4106/4121/2449, Fax: (0343) 250-4059 / 3424

E-mail · dgp_bcrec@sancharnet.in, Website · www.bcrec.org

Date: 09.07.2019

Ref. No. BCR/ACCT/Bank/

To,
The Branch Manager,
Axis Bank Ltd,
City Centre Branch,
DURGAPUR

Dear Sir,

Sub: Fund Transfer to Axis Bank Ltd to CITI BANK, CHENNAI A/c No - 0520461027 through NEFT from Dr B C Roy Engineering College, Durgapur bearing A/c No-213010100111263

With reference to above this is to inform you that we want a fund of Rs 68,814.00 (Rupees Sixty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen) only through NEFT transfer to "KONE ELEVATOR INDIA PVT.LTD." from our Axis bank A/c Dr B C Roy Engineering College, Durgapur A/c No -213010100111263.

The details of beneficiary are as under:-

Beneficiary Name :: KONE ELEVATOR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Bank Name :: CITI BANK

Branch address:: NO. 2, CLUB HOUSE ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 002

A/c No. :: 0520461027 IFSC:: CITI0000003 Amount- Rs.68,814.00

Hope after receiving this letter you will take proper action on the above subject immediately.

Thanking you

DR. B. C. ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, DURGAPUR

Cen. Segretary/Treasurer/President/Vice-President

KONE Elevator India Private Limited

59/2BPratapaditya Road Kolkata-700026 WEST BENGAL

Phone-033-24634830

TAX INVOICE

GST No

: 19AAACK2567F

CIN

: U29141TN1984FTC010913

PAN

: AAACK2567P

BILLING ADDRESS

M/s DR B C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE

JEMUA ROAD **FULJHORE** DURGAPUR-713206 WEST BENGAL

KIND ATTN:MR. UK SHARMA PHONE-919932250805

GSTIN/Unique ID:

CUSTOMER NAME & ADDRESS

M/s DR B C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE

JEMUA ROAD **FULJHORE**

DURGAPUR-713206 WEST BENGAL GSTIN/Unique ID:

Invoice No

: 8280021328 r

Date

: 31-JUL-2019

Sales District : 282GAD

Business Area: VA

Sys Contract Ref No: 41702471 Sys Contract Ref Date: 30-JUL-2019 Cust Code: 12621095

Order No: T-0003119778 Order Date: 29-JUN-2019

Cust PAN:

Details Of Consignee(Shipped to)

SITE ADD:DR B C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JEMUA ROAD, FULJHORE, BUNDRIAN, DURGAPUR, 713206, WEST BENGAL

Place Of Supply:

Reverse Chargeable - "NO"

Towards charges for Servicing the below Elevators/Escalators for KONE Care Plus

Equipment	Description	HSN/SAC	AMC Period		Qty	UOM	Rate/UOM	Base Value
Number			From	10				
42871817	KONE CARE CONTRACT	998718	¥1.07.2019	10.07.2020	1.000	РС	59322.00	59322.00
Strato	1766II				Total	Base \	/alue	59322.00
					CGS1	9.00)%	5338.98
					SGST	9.00	1%	5338.98
					IGST			
					UTGS	ST		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Total			69999.96

Rupees in Words: RUPEES SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE AND PAISE NINETY SIX ONLY

Name of the Service : Maintenance or Repair Service

Note: Please release payment IMMEDIATELY on receipt of this Invoice to avoid Interest @ 18% p.a., kindly ignore if already paid. Kindly arrange to make your payment favouring "KONE Elevator India Private Limited". For E-Transfers the Bank details are

provided below

virtual Account#: Current Account# Bank Name &

555512621095 42205015170

Standard Chartered Bank #19, Rajaji Salai, Chennai-

600001 SCBL0036078 For KONE Elevator India Private Limited

Signature valid

AUTHORISTO 5 ANAT Digitally sign of C BAI Date: 31.07.2019 14.052 +05:30

Regd Office

Address

IFSC

: 50-55 & 58, Vanagaram Road, Ayanambakkam, Chennai-600095, Ph: 044-26533901/02/03/04

Fax: 044-26533912, www.kone.com